




























AMENDMENT # 1


TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the State of Nevada


Acting by and Through Its


Various State Agencies
IMonitored By: Department of Administration


515 E. Musser Street, Suite 300


Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Nancy Feser


Phone: (775)684-0175 Fax: (775)684-0188
Email: nfeser@admin.nv.gov


and


Battle Born Tree Service, LLC
7385 Schulz Drive


Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Michael A. Orlick Jr.


Phone: (775) 232-8243
Email: battlebomtreeservice@gmail.com


1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of


the original contract resulting from Request for Proposal #3282 and dated 5/9/2017, attached hereto as Exhibit A, remain
in full force and effect with the exception of the following:


A. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the current contract for six (6) months. The new expiration date to be


November 8, 2019,


Current Contract Laneuage:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be


Date). Effective from: May 9,2017 To: May 8,2019


Amended Contract Language:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be


Date). Effective from: May 9, 2017 To: November 8.2019


2. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. Exhibit A (Original Contract) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference herein
and made a part of this amended contract.


3. REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original contract shall not become effective until and unless
approved by the Nevada State Board of Examiners.


Revised: 07/04 Page 1 of 2







IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to
be legally bound thereby.


04/01/19


Incfepenct8frt-€1brrtractor's Signature Date


e^


(\^h^
Date


/"


//


///I .-•//' //yl/^c n


Owner


Independent Contractor's Title


Administrator


Title


APPROVED BY BOARD OF EXAMINERS


Signature - Board of Examiners


for
On: 4/W//^


Date


Approved as to form by:


..'•7 „••


-4^- 3^
On:


3--S-3-.e'-3a'--=-/a''---—^.-


Deputy Attorney "i^ene/al for Attorney General
/^^€r


Date


Revised: 07/04 Page 2 of 2







CETS»


18588


BTSlRgrest['i|lnc-I',270AlSM


Original Contract Authority


Dawn Spend


Total Existing Contract Authority


iT,Eij]Ror|eitryfi[ii|,


Original Contract


Amendment 1


Planned Program Spend


Total Amount


CiTS;-I?orggjry,aiicgIjESpBnd|


Dawn Spend FY18


Dawn Spend FY19


$9,281,250.00


($295,472.00)


$8,985,778,00 ;


59,281,250.00


so.oo


$0.00


$9^81,25000!


$295,472.00


$0.00


$295,472.00


Existing Contract
Authority


Needed Contract
Amendment


Difference
(existing +/- needed) |


,;;.$:


$8flBS,77fcOC


^<M"?


;8»98S,?78.00|


Bale


12(1472(117


12/14121117


l/3<l/20it<


UiKJUft FV


201 H


20IS


2DIS


Ancncy


7112


702


71)2


tlutlyct Aut


44f.7


441>7


44 r> 7


c


13


14


1.1


i\
r\


}\


00
p\


w
ubcjL
),'WI.
1 M.'t


VWl.
I [>b'4


32WL
i{>u


IJnc Description


<I8-.17LTLEFSH1.AKE


TH1NN
«IS-.'17LTLEFSHLAKE


THINN
/MS-37 UNIT 1-C>


LOPfSCTTB


Tntitl Dorumcnt^


Objctl


70(..<


71K.5


7(lf,5


3


Itcvuiur


Totitl Atiiottnl


Anniunl


21.)K.VIII!


.W..W.IH;


234.i<U.(H'


2')5,472.11U


nm nn\


07


07


117








AMENDMENT #2


TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the State of Nevada
Acting by and Through Its


Various State Agencies
Monitored By; Department of Administration


515 E. Musser Street, Suite 300
Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Nancy Feser


Phone: (775)684-0175 Fax: (775)684-0188 '
Email: nfeser@admm.nv.gov


and


Battle Born Tree Service, LLC
7385 Schulz Drive


Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Michael A. Orlick Jr.


Phone:(775) 232-8243
Email; battlebomtr6eservice@ginail.com


1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration ofmuhial promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of


the original contract resulting from Request for Proposal #3282 and dated 5/8/2017, attached hereto as Exhibit A,
remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following;


A. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the current contract for eighteen (18) months. The new expiration date
to be May 31,2021.


Current Contract Language:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to'be


Date). Effective from: May 9,2017 to November 8,2019


Amended Contract Language:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner termiuated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date October 8,2019). Effective from: May 9,2017 to May 31, 2021


2. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. Exhibit A (Original Contract) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference
herein and made a part of this amended contract.


3. REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original contract shall not become effective until and unless
approved by the Nevada State Board of Examiners.


Revised.- 07/04 Page 1 of 2







W WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to
be legally bound thereby.


Knt Conti-actpr's^ign^hir^


'T^ChaSS WlIiLdr-
Dat


i^m_
Independent Contractor's Title


^_ ^ J?/W/7
nD.Doty ~ DateKevin D, Doty


Administrator


Title


J6, V-\{,


Signature - Board of Examiners )


APPROVED BY BOARD OF EXAMINERS


for


On:
-\) • r-i


Date


Approved as to form by:


7-^M- -••£...-^--^--"c'-"-£"'^"-


Deputy Attorney Gen^dfor Attorney General


On:


^e^.r/f
Date


Revised: 07/04 Page 2 of 2





